



Ref. No: MAA/Revamp/Jun FY24/0001

03- 07- 2024

M/s. Travel Food Service Near Chennai Airport, Meenambakkam, Chennai

Dear Sir,

Subject: - Offer for Replacement of existing Old VRV Ducted IDU units with New VRV Ducted Units at your premises.

With reference to the above and subsequent discussions we had and site inspection carried out on the existing old VRV ducted IDU units by our Authorized dealer, we are pleased to submit our offer for replacing of old indoors with our new VRV ducted units.

Price for Supply & Installation of VRV Indoor and Outdoor

Sr.No	Description	Model No	HSN Code	Unit	Qty	List Price	Discounted Price	Total Amount
1	Supply of VRV Ducted IDU	SFXMQ250NVE6	84159000	No	2	1,37,600	93,678	1,87,356
							Total Basic	1,87,356
	Lowside Charges							
1	Charges towards Installation, Testing, Vaccummising,Refrigerant Charging and commissioning of VRV Systems as per Annexure		995469	Lot	1	1,39,937	1,39,937	1,39,937
							Sub Total Basic	3,27,293
						For HS	GST @28%	52,459.68
						For LS	GST @18%	25,188.66
						Grand T	4,04,941	

Note: Prices given above are inclusive of GST.

Payment Terms: - For Equipment's: – 100% Advance along with Purchase order.

For Installation: - 100 % Advance along with PO

Offer Validity: 30 Days.

Warranty: - 12 Months from the date of commissioning for ODU's only (AMC Charges for IDU's Shall be applicable.

Annexure for Low Side: -

Sr.No	Description	Uom	Qty	Price	Amount
1	Supply of Ancillary materials				
а	Vrv Copper pipe for alteration work in new odu units(insulation, white roll, copper coupling elbow)	rmt	1	2437	2437
b	R-410 A Gas charging	kg	50	1500	75000
С	Supply of N2	lot	1	5000	5000
2	Labor Charges				
a	Installation,Pressure testing,Vaccumising and Gas charging & of the system along with the ancillary materials	circuit	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
b	Charges Towards For Canvas connecting	Nos	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
d	Charges Towards For Duct Alteration	Nos	1	12,500.00	12,500.00
е	Charges Towards For Dismantling old Indoor units	Nos	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
f	Charges Towards For Installation of New Indoor Units	Nos	2	3,125.00	6,250.00
g	Charges towards transportation	Lot	1	6,250.00	6,250.00
				Discount	-10,000
				Total	1,39,937
				GST @ 18%	25,189
				Grand Total	1,65,126

EXCLUDED WORKS AND SERVICES.

We have not included the following works and client as per the requirement of the project shall arrange these: All masonry work/civil works such as supports for the condensing units, cutting away and makinggood of walls, floors slabs, making & closing of trenches, scaffolding etc.

- 1. Supply and installation of main power supply terminating at each outdoor unit (3 Phase) with ELCB and near each indoor unit (single phase)
- 2. Any kind of false ceiling work, boxing work, wooden framework/carpentry work.
- 3. Provision of necessary drain points
- 4. Protected storage space at site.
- 5. Power for erection, testing & commissioning of the system.
- 6. Any kind of dismantling work.
- 7. Any item not specifically mentioned in our scope of work are Excluded from our scope of work.

We trust that our offer and terms will suit your requirements. Please revert to us in case of any clarification. We look forward to receive your valued order.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times.

Yours truly,

For DAIKIN AIRCONDITIONING INDIA PVT LTD,

Rajkumar R Senior Engineer – Customer Service, 8754594586.